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VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM S TAT EMEN T OF F IDUCIA RY NE T POSIT ION :  
DEF INED BENEF IT PENSION T RUS T F UNDS A ND OT HER EMPLOY EE BENEF IT T RUS T F UNDS 
AS O F  J U N E 3 0 ,  2 016 ,  W I T H C O M PA R AT I V E  I N F O R M AT I O N AS O F  J U N E 3 0 ,  2 015   (E X P R E S S E D I N T H O U S A N D S)

Pension Trust Funds Other Employee Benefit Trust Funds Totals

  State Police Virginia Law  Total     Virginia Total
  Virginia Officers’ Officers’ Judicial Pension Group Retiree Health Disability Line of Local Other Employee
 Retirement Retirement Retirement Retirement Trust Life Insurance Insurance Duty Act Disability Benefit
 System System System System Funds Insurance Credit Trust Fund Trust Fund Program Plans 2016 2015

Assets:
Cash (Note 5)  $ 161,577   $ 1,853   $ 3,066   $ 1,184   $ 167,680  $ 3,207   $ 429   $ 1,016   $ 6   $ –     $ 4,658   $ 172,338   $ 13,570
Receivables:

Contributions  261,781  1,433  4,055  1,509  268,778  18,607  15,905  1,434  32  775  36,753 305,531  298,411
  Interest and Dividends  205,760  2,359  3,905  1,508  213,532  4,084  547  1,294  7  –    5,932  219,464  224,154
  Receivable for Security Transactions  1,136,206  13,025  21,559  8,324  1,179,114  22,547  3,018  7,145  41  –     32,751  1,211,865  1,451,027
  Other Investment Receivables  299,173  3,430  5,678  2,192  310,473  5,938  795  1,882  10  –  8,625  319,098  176,313
  Other Receivables  502  8  1  –  511   –  6  7,174  348   7  7,535  8,046  11,569

  Total Receivables  1,903,422  20,255  35,198  13,533  1,972,408   51,176  20,271  18,929  438  782  91,596  2,064,004  2,161,474 

Investments: (Note 5)
Bonds and Mortgage Securities  19,507,081  223,662  370,204  142,932  20,243,879  387,169  51,824  122,697  710  –    562,400  20,806,279  21,007,185

 Stocks  19,894,274  228,101  377,552  145,769  20,645,696  394,854  52,853  125,132  724  –  573,563  21,219,259  23,686,079
 Fixed Income Commingled Funds  1,105,595  12,677  20,982  8,101  1,147,355  21,944  2,936  6,954  40  –  31,874  1,179,229  745,010
 Index and Pooled Funds  7,952,334  91,179  150,919  58,268  8,252,700  157,835  21,127  50,019  289  –  229,270  8,481,970  6,978,380
 Real Estate  7,187,577  82,410  136,405  52,665  7,459,057  142,656  19,095  45,209  261  –  207,221  7,666,278  6,983,580
 Private Equity  8,488,507  97,327  161,094  62,197  8,809,125  168,477  22,551  53,392  308  –    244,728  9,053,853  8,154,219
 Short-Term Investments  417,951  4,792  7,932  3,062  433,737   8,296  1,110  2,629  15  –  12,050  445,787  572,381
 Hybrid Defined Contribution Investments  73,031  –  –  882  73,913   –  –  –  –  –  –  73,913  23,253

 Total Investments  64,626,350  740,148  1,225,088  473,876  67,065,462  1,281,231  171,496  406,032  2,347  –  1,861,106  68,926,568  68,150,087

 Collateral on Loaned Securities  4,709,368  53,996  89,374  34,506  4,887,244  93,470  12,511  29,621  171  –  135,773  5,023,017  3,378,240
 Property, Plant, Furniture and Equipment (Note 6)  32,097  –     –  –     32,097  –  –  –  –  –  –  32,097  29,889

 Total Assets  71,432,814  816,252  1,352,726  523,099  74,124,891     1,429,084  204,707  455,598  2,962  782  2,093,133  76,218,024  73,733,260

Liabilities:
Retirement Benefits Payable  332,106  5,092  8,068  3,371  348,637  –  –  –  –  –    –     348,637  324,173

 Refunds Payable  5,227  –  15  –  5,242  –  178  –  –  –     178  5,420  4,148
 Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses  26,865  268  444  171  27,748  464  12,735  3,773  1  –  16,973  44,721  44,389
 Compensated Absences Payable  2,455  –  –  –  2,455  –    –    –  –  –  –  2,455  2,819
 Insurance Premiums and Claims Payable  –    –     –    –  –  64,856  –    –    –    –    64,856  64,856  64,072
 Payable for Security Transactions  1,966,289  22,245  36,819  14,216  2,039,569  38,507  5,154  12,203  70  –  55,934  2,095,503  1,424,730
 Other Investment Payables  345,659  3,963  6,560  2,533  358,715  6,861  918  2,174  12  –    9,965  368,680  305,800
 Other Payables  15,936      –     –     –     15,936   –  –     –     –     782   782   16,718   2,034
 Obligations Under Security Lending Program  4,709,368   53,996   89,374   34,506   4,887,244    93,470   12,511   29,622   171   –     135,774   5,023,018   3,378,981

 Total Liabilities  7,403,905   85,564   141,280   54,797   7,685,546    204,158   31,496   47,772   254   782   284,462   7,970,008   5,551,146

Net Position – Restricted for Benefits (Note 4) $ 64,028,909   $ 730,688   $ 1,211,446  $ 468,302  $ 66,439,345   $ 1,224,926   $ 173,211   $ 407,826   $ 2,708   $ –     $ 1,808,671   $ 68,248,016   $ 68,182,114

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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Liabilities:
 Retirement Benefits Payable  332,106  5,092  8,068  3,371  348,637  –  –  –  –  –    –     348,637  324,173
 Refunds Payable  5,227  –  15  –  5,242  –  178  –  –  –     178  5,420  4,148
 Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses  26,865  268  444  171  27,748  464  12,735  3,773  1  –  16,973  44,721  44,389
 Compensated Absences Payable  2,455  –  –  –  2,455  –    –    –  –  –  –  2,455  2,819
 Insurance Premiums and Claims Payable  –    –     –    –  –  64,856  –    –    –    –    64,856  64,856  64,072
 Payable for Security Transactions  1,966,289  22,245  36,819  14,216  2,039,569  38,507  5,154  12,203  70  –  55,934  2,095,503  1,424,730
 Other Investment Payables  345,659  3,963  6,560  2,533  358,715  6,861  918  2,174  12  –    9,965  368,680  305,800
 Other Payables  15,936      –     –     –     15,936   –  –     –     –     782   782   16,718   2,034
 Obligations Under Security Lending Program  4,709,368   53,996   89,374   34,506   4,887,244    93,470   12,511   29,622   171   –     135,774   5,023,018   3,378,981

 Total Liabilities  7,403,905   85,564   141,280   54,797   7,685,546    204,158   31,496   47,772   254   782   284,462   7,970,008   5,551,146

Net Position – Restricted for Benefits (Note 4) $ 64,028,909   $ 730,688   $ 1,211,446  $ 468,302  $ 66,439,345   $ 1,224,926   $ 173,211   $ 407,826   $ 2,708   $ –     $ 1,808,671   $ 68,248,016   $ 68,182,114

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM S TAT EMEN T OF CH A NGES IN F IDUCIA RY NE T POSIT ION : 
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Pension Trust Funds Other Employee Benefit Trust Funds Totals

State Police Virginia Law  Total     Virginia Total
  Virginia Officers’ Officers’ Judicial Pension Group Retiree Health Disability Line of Local Other Employee
 Retirement Retirement Retirement Retirement Trust Life Insurance Insurance Duty Act Disability Benefit

System System System System Funds Insurance Credit Trust Fund Trust Fund Program Plans 2016 2015

Additions:
Contributions:

Members $ 817,652 $ 5,759 $ 17,574 $ 1,154 $ 842,139 $ 127,846 $ –    $ –    $ –    $ –    $ 127,846 $ 969,985 $ 906,129
 Member Paid by Employers  23,463  –     –  2,349  25,812  –  –  –  –    –     –     25,812  53,541
 Employers  2,352,150  33,655  79,392  41,909  2,507,106    86,411  151,916  24,497  10,881  1,341  275,046  2,782,152  2,676,902

 Total Contributions  3,193,265  39,414  96,966  45,412  3,375,057  214,257  151,916  24,497  10,881  1,341  402,892  3,777,949  3,636,572

Investment Income:
Interest, Dividends and Other Investment  

Income  1,221,940  13,955  22,723  8,736  1,267,354  23,715  2,932  7,793  84  –     34,524  1,301,878  1,312,047
Net Appreciation/(Depreciation) 

in Fair Value of Investments  221,421  2,643  4,602  1,870  230,536  6,405  323  1,358  63  –  8,149   238,685   2,063,169
 Securities Lending Income  33,046  377  616  237  34,276  647  79  210  2  –     938   35,214   24,940

Total Investment Income Before Investment  
Expenses  1,476,407   16,975  27,941  10,843  1,532,166  30,767  3,334  9,361  149  –  43,611  1,575,777  3,400,156

Investment Expenses:     
Direct Investment Expenses  (376,940)  (4,292)  (6,965)  (2,676)  (390,873)  (7,238)  (903)  (2,400)  (26)  –     (10,567)  (401,440)  (398,991)
Securities Lending Management Fees and  

Borrower Rebates  (4,238)  (48)  (79)  (30)  (4,395)  (84)  (10)  (27)  2  –    (119)  (4,514)  (3,098)

Total Investment Expenses  (381,178)  (4,340)  (7,044)  (2,706)  (395,268)   (7,322)  (913)  (2,427)  (24)  –  (10,686)  (405,954)  (402,089)

Net Investment Income  1,095,229  12,635  20,897  8,137  1,136,898  23,445  2,421  6,934  125  –  32,925   1,169,823   2,998,067

Miscellaneous Revenue  1,789   –     –    –     1,789   –     –  659  –    10   669   2,458   2,075
Transfers In  –     –    –  –     –     –     –     –  –  –     –     –     10 
  
Total Additions  4,290,283   52,049  117,863  53,549  4,513,744   237,702  154,337  32,090  11,006  1,351  436,486  4,950,230  6,636,724

Deductions:
Retirement Benefits  4,169,852   53,515  92,270  41,341   4,356,978   –     –    –  –  –  –     4,356,978   4,114,189

 Refunds of Member Contributions  99,444   584  4,524  –     104,552  –     –  –  –     –   –     104,552   106,165 
 Insurance Premiums and Claims  –     –  –    –     –   173,843   –  –  –  –    173,843   173,843   175,760
 Retiree Health Insurance Reimbursements  –     –    –  –     –    –     153,914  –  –  –    153,914   153,914   147,989 
 Disability Insurance Premiums and Benefits  –     –  –  –     –    –     –  37,996  –  1,313   39,309   39,309   37,731 
 Line of Duty Benefits  –     –    –  –     –     –     –    –    8,545  –     8,545   8,545   8,213
 Administrative Expenses  39,695   591  938  363   41,587  81   401  774  275  38   1,569   43,156   42,267
 Other Expenses  2,263   23  38  15   2,339   1,469   5  12  206  –     1,692   4,031   4,018
 Transfers Out  –  –    –     –     –     –     –    –    –    –     –     10

 Total Deductions  4,311,254   54,713  97,770  41,719  4,505,456  175,393  154,320  38,782  9,026  1,351   378,872   4,884,328   4,636,342 

Net Increase (Decrease)  (20,971)  (2,664)  20,093   11,830   8,288    62,309   17   (6,692)  1,980   –     57,614   65,902   2,000,382
Net Position – Restricted for Benefits –  

Beginning of Year  64,049,880   733,352   1,191,353    456,472    66,431,057  1,162,617   173,194   414,518   728   –     1,751,057   68,182,114   66,181,732

Net Position – Restricted for Benefits –
End of Year  $ 64,028,909   $ 730,688   $ 1,211,446   $ 468,302   $ 66,439,345  $ 1,224,926   $ 173,211   $ 407,826   $ 2,708   $ –     $ 1,808,671   $ 68,248,016   $ 68,182,114

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement..



FINANCIAL SECTION | 4 5

VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM S TAT EMEN T OF CH A NGES IN F IDUCIA RY NE T POSIT ION : 
DEF INED BENEF IT PENSION T RUS T F UNDS A ND OT HER EMPLOY EE BENEF IT T RUS T F UNDS 
F O R T H E Y E A R EN D ED J U N E 3 0 ,  2 016 ,  W I T H C O M PA R AT I V E  I N F O R M AT I O N F O R T H E Y E A R EN D ED J U N E 3 0 ,  2 015  (E X P R E S S E D I N T H O U S A N D S) 

Pension Trust Funds Other Employee Benefit Trust Funds Totals

  State Police Virginia Law  Total     Virginia Total
  Virginia Officers’ Officers’ Judicial Pension Group Retiree Health Disability Line of Local Other Employee
 Retirement Retirement Retirement Retirement Trust Life Insurance Insurance Duty Act Disability Benefit
 System System System System Funds Insurance Credit Trust Fund Trust Fund Program Plans 2016 2015

Additions:
Contributions:
 Members $ 817,652 $ 5,759 $ 17,574 $ 1,154 $ 842,139 $ 127,846 $ –    $ –    $ –    $ –    $ 127,846 $ 969,985 $ 906,129
 Member Paid by Employers  23,463  –     –  2,349  25,812  –  –  –  –    –     –     25,812  53,541
 Employers  2,352,150  33,655  79,392  41,909  2,507,106    86,411  151,916  24,497  10,881  1,341  275,046  2,782,152  2,676,902

 Total Contributions  3,193,265  39,414  96,966  45,412  3,375,057  214,257  151,916  24,497  10,881  1,341  402,892  3,777,949  3,636,572

Investment Income:
 Interest, Dividends and Other Investment  
  Income  1,221,940  13,955  22,723  8,736  1,267,354  23,715  2,932  7,793  84  –     34,524  1,301,878  1,312,047
 Net Appreciation/(Depreciation) 
  in Fair Value of Investments  221,421  2,643  4,602  1,870  230,536  6,405  323  1,358  63  –  8,149   238,685   2,063,169
 Securities Lending Income  33,046  377  616  237  34,276  647  79  210  2  –     938   35,214   24,940

 Total Investment Income Before Investment  
  Expenses  1,476,407   16,975  27,941  10,843  1,532,166  30,767  3,334  9,361  149  –  43,611  1,575,777  3,400,156

Investment Expenses:     
 Direct Investment Expenses  (376,940)  (4,292)  (6,965)  (2,676)  (390,873)  (7,238)  (903)  (2,400)  (26)  –     (10,567)  (401,440)  (398,991)
 Securities Lending Management Fees and  
  Borrower Rebates  (4,238)  (48)  (79)  (30)  (4,395)  (84)  (10)  (27)  2  –    (119)  (4,514)  (3,098)

 Total Investment Expenses  (381,178)  (4,340)  (7,044)  (2,706)  (395,268)   (7,322)  (913)  (2,427)  (24)  –  (10,686)  (405,954)  (402,089)

Net Investment Income  1,095,229  12,635  20,897  8,137  1,136,898  23,445  2,421  6,934  125  –  32,925   1,169,823   2,998,067

Miscellaneous Revenue  1,789   –     –    –     1,789   –     –  659  –    10   669   2,458   2,075
Transfers In  –     –    –  –     –     –     –     –  –  –     –     –     10 
  
Total Additions  4,290,283   52,049  117,863  53,549  4,513,744   237,702  154,337  32,090  11,006  1,351  436,486  4,950,230  6,636,724
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 Retirement Benefits  4,169,852   53,515  92,270  41,341   4,356,978   –     –    –  –  –  –     4,356,978   4,114,189
 Refunds of Member Contributions  99,444   584  4,524  –     104,552  –     –  –  –     –   –     104,552   106,165 
 Insurance Premiums and Claims  –     –  –    –     –   173,843   –  –  –  –    173,843   173,843   175,760
 Retiree Health Insurance Reimbursements  –     –    –  –     –    –     153,914  –  –  –    153,914   153,914   147,989 
 Disability Insurance Premiums and Benefits  –     –  –  –     –    –     –  37,996  –  1,313   39,309   39,309   37,731 
 Line of Duty Benefits  –     –    –  –     –     –     –    –    8,545  –     8,545   8,545   8,213
 Administrative Expenses  39,695   591  938  363   41,587  81   401  774  275  38   1,569   43,156   42,267
 Other Expenses  2,263   23  38  15   2,339   1,469   5  12  206  –     1,692   4,031   4,018
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 Total Deductions  4,311,254   54,713  97,770  41,719  4,505,456  175,393  154,320  38,782  9,026  1,351   378,872   4,884,328   4,636,342 

Net Increase (Decrease)  (20,971)  (2,664)  20,093   11,830   8,288    62,309   17   (6,692)  1,980   –     57,614   65,902   2,000,382
Net Position – Restricted for Benefits –  
 Beginning of Year  64,049,880   733,352   1,191,353    456,472    66,431,057  1,162,617   173,194   414,518   728   –     1,751,057   68,182,114   66,181,732

Net Position – Restricted for Benefits –
 End of Year  $ 64,028,909   $ 730,688   $ 1,211,446   $ 468,302   $ 66,439,345  $ 1,224,926   $ 173,211   $ 407,826   $ 2,708   $ –     $ 1,808,671   $ 68,248,016   $ 68,182,114

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement..
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AS O F  J U N E 3 0 ,  2 016  (E X P R E S S E D I N T H O U S A N D S)

   Hybrid
State Teacher Political Defined Total

 Employee Employee Subdivision Contribution VRS
 Plan Plan Plans Plan Plans

Assets:
 Cash (Note 5)  $ 41,418   $ 76,185   $ 43,974   $ –     $ 161,577 
 Receivables:
  Contributions  50,706   144,247   64,639   2,189   261,781 
  Interest and Dividends  52,744   97,018   55,998   –   205,760 
  Receivable for Security Transactions  291,203   535,645    309,175    183    1,136,206 
  Other Investment Receivables   76,688    141,063   81,422    –    299,173 
  Other Receivables  128   236   137   1   502  

  Total Receivables  471,469   918,209   511,371   2,373   1,903,422  

Investments: (Note 5)
 Bonds and Mortgage Securities  5,000,364    9,197,756    5,308,961   –     19,507,081 
 Stocks  5,099,616   9,380,320   5,414,338   –   19,894,274 
 Fixed Income Commingled Funds   283,404    521,297    300,894    –    1,105,595 
 Index and Pooled Funds  2,038,468   3,749,594   2,164,272   –   7,952,334 
 Real Estate  1,842,434   3,389,004   1,956,139   –   7,187,577 
 Private Equity  2,175,908   4,002,404   2,310,195   –   8,488,507 
 Short-Term Investments  107,136   197,067   113,748   –   417,951 
 Hybrid Defined Contribution  
  Investments   –    –    –    73,031    73,031 

  Total Investments  16,547,330   30,437,442   17,568,547   73,031   64,626,350  

 Collateral on Loaned Securities  1,207,180   2,220,507   1,281,681   –   4,709,368 
 Property, Plant, Furniture and  
  Equipment (Note 6)  8,228    15,134   8,735    –    32,097 

  Total Assets  18,275,625   33,667,477   19,414,308   75,404   71,432,814 

Liabilities:
 Retirement Benefits Payable  95,191   165,746   71,169   –   332,106 
 Refunds Payable  1,351   1,876   2,000   –   5,227 
 Accounts Payable and Accrued  
  Expenses  6,886    12,667   7,312    –    26,865 
 Compensated Absences Payable  629   1,158    668   –    2,455 
 Insurance Premiums and Claims  
  Payable  –    –     –   –    – 
 Payable for Security Transactions   504,030    927,122     535,137     –    1,966,289 
 Other Investment Payables  88,605   162,981   94,073   –   345,659 
 Other Payables  3,911   7,209   4,162   654   15,936 
 Obligations Under Security Lending  
  Program  1,207,180    2,220,507    1,281,681    –     4,709,368  

 Total Liabilities  1,907,783   3,499,266   1,996,202   654   7,403,905  

Net Position – Restricted  
 for Benefits (Note 4)  $ 16,367,842   $ 30,168,211   $ 17,418,106   $ 74,750   $ 64,028,909 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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VIRGINIA RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM COMBINING S TAT EMEN T OF CH A NGES IN F IDUCIA RY NE T POSIT ION 
F O R T H E Y E A R EN D ED J U N E 3 0 ,  2 016  (E X P R E S S E D I N T H O U S A N D S)

   Hybrid
State Teacher Political Defined Total

 Employee Employee Subdivision Contribution VRS
 Plan Plan Plans Plan Plans

Additions:
 Contributions:
  Members  $ 200,061   $ 365,794   $ 223,114   $ 28,683   $  817,652 
 Member Paid by Employers  123   14,520   8,820   –   23,463 
 Employers  722,617   1,062,338   543,947   23,248   2,352,150 

  Total Contributions  922,801   1,442,652   775,881   51,931   3,193,265 

Interest, Dividends and Other  
Investment Income  309,415   576,666   335,854   5     1,221,940 

 Net Appreciation/(Depreciation) in  
  Fair Value of Investments    55,615   103,646     60,362   1,798   221,421 
 Securities Lending Income  8,367   15,596   9,083   –   33,046 

 Total Investment Income Before  
  Investment Expenses  373,397   695,908   405,299   1,803    1,476,407 

 Investment Expenses     
 Direct Investment Expenses   (95,158)   (177,204)   (103,139)   (1,439)   (376,940)
 Securities Lending Management  
  Fees and Borrower Rebates   (1,073)   (2,000)   (1,165)  –    (4,238) 

 Total Investment Expenses   (96,231)   (179,204)   (104,304)   (1,439)   (381,178) 

 Net Investment Income  277,166   516,704   300,995   364   1,095,229 

 Miscellaneous Revenue  456   846   487   –   1,789 
 Transfers In  –   –   –   –   –  

 Total Additions  1,200,423   1,960,202   1,077,363   52,295   4,290,283  

Deductions:
 Retirement Benefits  1,195,198   2,081,069   893,585   –   4,169,852 
 Refunds of Member Contributions  25,240   35,067   37,380   1,757   99,444 
 Insurance Premiums and Claims  –   –   –   –   – 
 Retiree Health Insurance Reimbursements –   –   –   –   – 
 Disability Insurance Premiums and Benefits –   –   –   –   – 
 Line of Duty Benefits  –   –   –   –   – 
 Administrative Expenses  10,140   18,859   10,696   –   39,695 
 Other Expenses  578   1,068   617   –   2,263 
 Transfers Out  –   –   –   –   –  

  Total Deductions  1,231,156   2,136,063   942,278   1,757   4,311,254  

Net Increase (Decrease)  (30,733)  (175,861)  135,085   50,538   (20,971)
Net Position – Restricted for  
 Benefits – Beginning of Year  16,398,575    30,344,072    17,283,021   24,212   64,049,880 

Net Position – Restricted for  
 Benefits – End of Year  $ 16,367,842   $ 30,168,211   $ 17,418,106   $ 74,750   $ 64,028,909 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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JUDICIA L RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM COMBINING S TAT EMEN T OF F IDUCIA RY NE T POSIT ION
AS O F  J U N E 3 0 ,  2 016  (EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS)

 Hybrid 
Judicial Defined Total

 Retirement Contribution JRS
 System Plan Plans

Assets:
 Cash (Note 5) $ 1,184  $ –    $ 1,184 
 Receivables:         
  Contributions  1,478   31   1,509 
  Interest and Dividends  1,508   –   1,508 
  Receivable for Security Transactions  8,324   –   8,324 
  Other Investment Receivables  2,192   –   2,192 
  Other Receivables  –   –  – 

  Total Receivables  13,502   31   13,533 

 Investments: (Note 5)
  Bonds and Mortgage Securities  142,932   –   142,932 
 Stocks  145,769   –   145,769 
 Fixed Income Commingled Funds  8,101   –   8,101 
 Index and Pooled Funds  58,268   –   58,268 
 Real Estate  52,665   –   52,665 
 Private Equity  62,197   –   62,197 
 Short-Term Investments  3,062   –   3,062 
 Hybrid Defined Contribution Investments  –  882   882  

  Total Investments  472,994   882   473,876  

  Collateral on Loaned Securities  34,506   –   34,506 
  Property, Plant, Furniture and Equipment (Note 6)  –   –   – 

  Total Assets  522,186   913   523,099 

 Liabilities: 
  Retirement Benefits Payable  3,371   –   3,371 
  Refunds Payable  –   –   – 
  Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses  171   –   171 
  Compensated Absences Payable  –   –   – 
  Insurance Premiums and Claims Payable  –   –   – 
  Payable for Security Transactions  14,216   –   14,216 
  Other Investment Payables  2,533   –   2,533 
  Other Payables  –   –   – 
  Obligations Under Security Lending Program  34,506   –   34,506  

  Total Liabilities  54,797   –   54,797 

Net Position – Restricted for Benefits (Note 4) $ 467,389  $ 913  $ 468,302  

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.
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JUDICIA L RE TIREMEN T SYS T EM COMBINING S TAT EMEN T OF CH A NGES IN F IDUCIA RY NE T POSIT ION
F O R T H E Y E A R EN D ED J U N E 3 0 ,  2 016  (EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS)

 Hybrid 
Judicial Defined Total

 Retirement Contribution JRS
 System Plan Plans

Additions:
 Contributions:
  Members  $ 887   $ 267   $ 1,154 
  Member Paid by Employers  2,349   –   2,349 
  Employers  41,502   407   41,909  

  Total Contributions  44,738   674   45,412  

 Investment Income:
  Interest, Dividends and Other Investment Income  8,736   –  8,736 
  Net Appreciation/(Depreciation) 
   in Fair Value of Investments  1,843   27   1,870 
  Securities Lending Income  237   –   237 

 Total Investment Income Before Investment Expenses  10,816   27   10,843 

 Investment Expenses:   
  Direct Investment Expenses  (2,674)  (2)  (2,676)
  Securities Lending Management Fees and Borrower  
   Rebates  (30)  –   (30)

 Total Investment Expenses  (2,704)  (2)  (2,706)

  Net Investment Income  8,112   25   8,137 

  Miscellaneous Revenue  –   –   – 
  Transfers In  –   –   –  

  Total Additions  52,850   699   53,549 

Deductions: 
  Retirement Benefits  41,341   –   41,341 
  Refunds of Member Contributions  –   –  – 
  Insurance Premiums and Claims  –   –   – 
  Retiree Health Insurance Reimbursements  –   –   – 
  Disability Insurance Premiums and Benefits  –  –   – 
  Line of Duty Benefits  –   –   – 
  Administrative Expenses  363   –   363 
  Other Expenses  15   –   15 
  Transfers Out  –   –   –  

  Total Deductions  41,719   –     41,719  

Net Increase (Decrease)  11,131   699   11,830 

Net Position – Restricted for Benefits – Beginning of Year  456,258   214   456,472  

Net Position – Restricted for Benefits – End of Year  $ 467,389   $ 913   $ 468,302 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement.




